# 506929175 10/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6976012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS MICHAEL STACE	10/12/2021
CLEMENS WOLFGANG MÜLLER	10/12/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
Street Address:	THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND
City:	ST LUCIA, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4072

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17602123

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

Email: vhamel@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMB-0659-0225
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUANE M. BYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Duane M. Byers/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=0659-0225-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506929175 REEL: 057832 FRAME: 0520

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE

### **Thomas Michael STACE** Clemens Wolfgang MÜLLER

harainafter referred to as Assigner (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented

	improvements in "IMPROVED MICROWAVE CIRCULATOR"
the specification of whi	ch:
(a) [ ] (b) [ <b>X</b> ]	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on <b>07 October 2021</b> as United States Patent Application No. <b>17/602123</b>
(c) [ ]	[ ] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known (if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/AU /filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
	QUEENSLAND, of The University of Queensland, St Lucia Queensland
4072, Australia	
	as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the n respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
hereby acknowledged, and by these presents representatives and as territories and possess States of America and States of America whic priority under Internati of Patents of the Unite	OR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal signs, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its ions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United h may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of onal Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner and States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its sentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
successors, legal repre- testify in any legal pro applications, make all	PR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its isentatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and occeeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements America.
IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This 2 day	of Ochher, 20 <sup>7</sup> Signature of <b>Thomas Michael STACE</b>
Witness	
This $12$ day	of October, 2021 Class
hicula	of Octobes, 2021 Signature of Clemens Wolfgang MÜLLER

PATENT REEL: 057832 FRAME: 0521

**RECORDED: 10/19/2021** 

Witness